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18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters

Max 700 l/min - 414 bar

The all-round high 

pressure filter 

solution

Robust housing for heavy 

duty applications

The 18/28/38P Series features a 

range of head and bowl sizes and 

connection options. Microglass 

lll glassfibre media is standard. 

Maximum pressure 414 bar. Maximum 

with optimized sizing for a wide range 

of industrial applications.

Product Features:

connection options.

Contact Information:

Parker Hannifin 

Hydraulic Filter Division Europe

European Product

Information Centre

Freephone: 00800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, EE, ES, 

FI, FR, IE, IT, PT, SE, SK, UK)

filtrationinfo@parker.com

www.parker.com/hfde

Parker Hannifin
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Typical Applications

 Machine tools

 
High Pressure Filters

Parker Filtration engineered the 18/28/38P series of high pressure filters 

maximum protection.

Features & Benefits

Features

Fatigue tested to full pressure rating

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Visual, electrical and electronic 

Advantages

applications

Optimised sizing 

 

Wire support reduces pleat bunching, keeps 

performance consistent

Check element condition at a glance 

 

Benefits

Reliable and continuous operation both 

in mobile and industrial applications

Efficient filtration 

Global design, global acceptance 

Right filter for each application

 

Reliable performance throughout 

element life 
Reduces downtime, maximises  

element life 

 

connections

18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters

Parker HannifinParker Hannifin
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Specification

Pressure ratings:
Maximum allowable operating pressure 414 bar.
Filter housing pressure pulse fatigue tested: 106 pulses 0 - 414 bar.

Connections:

Connection style Model 
 18P 28P 38P 

3/4” 1” 11/4”, 11/2” 
 

 
3/4” 1” 11/4” 
3/4” 1” 11/4” 

Filter housing:

Seal material:
Nitrile or Fluoroelastomer.

Operating temperature range:
Seal material Nitrile: -40 °C to +100 °C. 
Seal material Fluoroelastomer: -20 °C to +120 °C.

Bypass valve & indicator settings:

Bypass Indicator 
3.5 bar 2.5 bar 
7.0 bar 5.0 bar

Filter element:
Degree of filtration:

Flow fatigue characteristics:

Microglass III:

High collapse elements:

upstream and stainless steel on downstream, end cap material steel. 

Indicator options:

- electrical T1.

For indicator details see catalogue section 6.

Weights (kg):
Model Length 1 Length 2 
18P 4.2 5.7 

 
38P 15.8 20.3

Fluid compatibility:
 

For other fluids, please consult Parker Filtration.

Model
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45 

 

60 

55 

 

62 

 

81 

110 

 

124 

 

162 

M8 x 1.25 
x12 

deep

M10 x 1.5 
x11

deep

M10 x 1.5 
x12

deep

18P-1

18P-2

28P-1

28P-2

38P-1

38P-2

 A B C D E F G H J K L M N P

     (A/F)

Parker Hannifin
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Flange Face Details

Model

14

15.7

23.8

27.8

31.7

25.4

28.0

33.0

50.8

57.1

66.7

3/8

7/16

1/2

25.4

31.8

18P (3/4”)

28P (1”)

38P (11/4”)

 A B C D E F G

C

ØG

Thread E  metric

18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters

Parker Hannifin
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Pressure Drop Curves

18P-1 Empty Housing and High Collapse

28P-1 Elements

18P-1 Elements

18P-2 High Collapse Elements

28P-2 Elements
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18P-2 Elements
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28P-1 Empty Housing and High Collapse 28P-2 High Collapse Elements
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Parker Hannifin



Parker Hannifin

Hydraulic Filter Division Europe

FDHB500UK.

Element Service

Pressure Drop Curves (cont.)

38P-1 Empty Housing and High Collapse

38P-1 Elements

38P-2 High Collapse Elements
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slight twisting motion and discard.

F. Check bowl o-ring and anti-extrusion ring for 

locate element in filter head.

 

Head Assembly

Element

Bowl

Indicators

M3 – Visual auto reset; 2.5 bar

M3 – Visual auto reset; 5.0 bar

T1 – Electrical; 2.5 bar with  

T1 – Electrical; 5.0 bar with  

F1 –

F2 –

F1 –

F2 –

Bowl Seal

Bowl Anti-extrusion Ring

Seal Kits

see table on  

next page

S04350

S04351

S04352

S04353

S04354

S04355

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Index Description Part number

Parts List

18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters

Parker Hannifin
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6

7

2

1

5 4

Element Service (cont.)

Replacement element part numbers

18P-1

G04242

G04243

G04244

G04245

G04290

G04291

G04292

G04293

18P-2

G04250

G04251

G04252

G04253

G04298

G04299

G04300

G04301

28P-1

G04258

G04259

G04260

G04261

G04306

G04307

G04308

G04309

28P-2

G04266

G04267

G04268

G04269

G04314

G04315

G04316

G04317

38P-1

G04274

G04275

G04276

G04277

G04322

G04323

G04324

G04325

38P-2

G04282

G04283

G04284

G04285

G04330

G04331

G04332

G04333

Model

02Q

05Q

10Q

20Q

02QH

05QH

10QH

20QH

Elements with Nitrile seals

18P-1

G04246

G04247

G04248

18P-2

G04254

G04255

G04256

G04257

G04302

G04303

G04304

G04305

28P-1

G04262

G04263

G04264

G04265

G04310

G04311

G04312

G04313

28P-2

G04270

G04271

G04272

G04273

G04318

G04320

G04321

38P-1

G04278

G04280

G04281

G04326

G04327

G04328

38P-2

G04286

G04287

G04288

G04334

G04335

G04336

G04337

Model

02Q

05Q

10Q

20Q

02QH

05QH

10QH

20QH

Elements with Fluoroelastomer seals

Ordering Information

Part number

18P110QBT1MG121

18P110QBM3MG121

18P120QBT1MG121

18P120QBM3MG121

18P210QBT1MG121

18P210QBM3MG121

18P220QBT1MG121

18P220QBM3MG121

28P110QBT1MG161

28P110QBM3MG161

28P120QBT1MG161

28P120QBM3MG161

28P210QBT1MG161

28P210QBM3MG161

38P110QBT1MG201

38P110QBM3MG201

38P120QBT1MG201

38P120QBM3MG201

38P210QBT1MG201

38P210QBM3MG201

38P220QBT1MG201

38P220QBM3MG201

Supersedes Flow 

(l/min) 

80

80

100

100

130

130

150

150

120

120

150

150

250

250

340

340

420

420

560

560

700

700

Model 

number

18P

18P

18P

18P

18P

18P

18P

18P

28P

28P

28P

28P

28P

28P

38P

38P

38P

38P

38P

38P

38P

38P

Element 

length

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 2

Length 2

Length 2

Length 2

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 2

Length 2

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 1

Length 2

Length 2

Length 2

Length 2

Media 

rating (µ)

10

10

20

20

10

10

20

20

10

10

20

20

10

10

10

10

20

20

10

10

20

20

Seals

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Nitrile

Indicator

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Electrical

Visual

Bypass 

settings

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

7.0 bar

Replacement 

elements

G04244 

G04244 

G04245 

G04245 

G04252 

G04252 

G04253 

G04253 

G04260 

G04260 

G04261 

G04261 

G04268 

G04268 

G04276 

G04276 

G04277 

G04277 

G04284 

G04284 

G04285 

G04285 

Ports

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G3/4"

G1"

G1"

G1"

G1"

G1"

G1"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

G11/4"

Standard products table

Parker Hannifin
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Ordering Information (cont.)

Product configurator

Code

1 

2

Length

Length 1

Length 2

Filter type

38P 1 10Q B M3 M G20 1

Code

B

V

Seal material

Nitrile

Fluoroelastomer

Seal type
Bypass valve

3.5 bar

7.0 bar

Bypass and indicator settings
Indicator

2.5 bar

5.0 bar

5.0 bar

No indicator

Code

K

M

M

X

Code

N

M3

T1

P

F1

F2

F3

F4

No indicator port

Visual indicator

Electrical indicator

Plugged with steel plug

Indicator

Code

1

2

EX

Options

Standard

 

Options

Code

18P

28P

38P

Model

Small size high pressure filter, T-port

Medium size high pressure filter, T-port

Large size high pressure filter, T-port

Code

Code

G12

S12

M27

H12

F12

G16

S16

M33

H16

F16

G20

G24

S20

S24

M42

M48

H20

F20

Ports

18P: Thread G 3/4

3/4" 6000-M
3/4" 6000

28P: Thread G 1 

38P: Thread G 1 1/4

 Thread G 1 1/2

 

1/4" 6000-M
1/4" 6000

Filter connection

Note 1: Part numbers featured with bold highlighted codes will ensure a ‘standard’ product selection.

123

123

123

123

Highlights Key (Denotes part number availability)

Element media

High collapse element

20Q 

20QH

10Q 

10QH

05Q

05QH

02Q

02QH

Glass fibre

Media code

Degree of filtration

18/28/38P Series
High Pressure Filters

Average filtration beta ratio ß (ISO 16889) / particle size µm [c]

% efficiency, based on the above beta ratio (ßx)

ßx(c)=2

50.0%

6

Degree of filtration
Code

ßx(c)=10

90.0%

6

11

ßx(c)=75

98.7%

4.5

8.5

17

ßx(c)=100

99.0%

5

18

ßx(c)=200

99.5%

6

10

20

ßx(c)=1000

99.9%

4.5

7

12

22

02Q

05Q

10Q

20Q

02QH

05QH

10QH

20QH

High collapse

element

Filter model

18P-1

18P-2

28P-1

28P-2

38P-1

38P-2

Nominal flow (I/min) at viscosity 30 cSt
02Q

35

70

80

140

140

320

05Q

60

110

100

200

220

440

10Q

80

130

120

250

340

560

20Q

100

150

150

300

420

700

 Part Number Description

 S04350

 S04351

 S04352

 S04353

 S04354

 S04355

18/28/38P Series Seal Kits

Parker Hannifin

with EX code will be supplied with a dedicated name 

related to the classification of our products.


